

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Scott

- 1 Amend the Transportation & Energy Committee Report, dated January
- 2 22, 2019, page 1, line 1, strike "Amend printed bill, page 4," and
- 3 substitute:

- 4 "Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "19-____," and substitute
- 5 "19-032,".

- 6 Page 3, line 26, after "GEORGETOWN," insert "SILVER PLUME,".

- 7 Page 4, after line 1 insert:

- 8 "(e) CLEAR CREEK FIRE AUTHORITY;".

- 9 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 10 Page 4,".

- 11 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 4 through 7 and substitute:

- 12 "Page 4, line 7, strike "LOVELAND" and substitute "COLORADO SKI
- 13 INDUSTRY, INCLUDING REPRESENTATIVES OF THE KEYSTONE,
- 14 LOVELAND,".

** ** ** ** **